UTILITY BILLING

TOWN OF LAKE LURE
FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Schedule

FY 2024-2025

Effective July 1, 2024

Water & Sewer Connections Water Water Sewer Sgwer
Inside Rate Qutside Rate Inside Rate Qutside Rate
Connection 3/4" or less $1,155 $1,445
Connection 1" $1,735 $2,080
Connection 2" $2,890 $3,235
Connection 3" $4,045 $4,620
Connection 4" $5,780 $6,355
Connection 4" or less $1,155 $1,445
Connection 6" $1,735 $2,080
Connections 8" $2,890 $3,235
Discovery of Unapproved Connection: Double Ta_lp Fee +2
yrs service back
pay
Monthly Water Rates
Basic Service Residential $35.00 $70.00
Basic Service Commercial $42.00 $85.00
Usage 0-5,000 gals. (per 1,000 gal. rate) $5.80 $11.60
Usage over 5,000 - 20,000 gals. $6.66 $13.32
Usage over 20,000 gals. $7.44 $14.88
Monthly Sewer Rates
Residential User $90.00 $180.00
Comm.- Small User $103.00 $206.00
Comm.-Medium User $182.00 $364.00
Comm.- Large User $286.00 $572.00
Comm.- X Large User $627.00 $1,254.00
Comm.- XX Large User $1,254.00 $2,508.00
Other Fees
Late Payment $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
Water Turn-On Fee (voluntarily turned off) $40.00 $40.00
Transfer Fee $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
Re-connection Fee (non-payment cutoff) $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00
Garbage / Recycling
Curbside Residential Garbage Collection (weekly) free included in taxes
Curbside Collection of Hard Trash or Lake Debris free by appointment
Curbside Recycling Collections $8.50/month
Recycle Bins and Lids $25.00 Each




